

TIP NO

15.258 MILES

FED AID NOSTATE FUNDED

WIDENING AND RESURFACING

1 SECTION OF NC-111 AND 5 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
WILSON, NC						ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		60,000.00		92,950.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	425 CY	20.00	8,500.00	25.00	10,625.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	104 TON	110.00	11,440.00	115.00	11,960.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	8 SMI	3,000.00	24,000.00	2,660.00	21,280.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	23,232 SY	1.55	36,009.60	1.75	40,656.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (4")	5,163 SY	4.95	25,556.85	6.50	33,559.50
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	260 SY	17.01	4,422.60	30.00	7,800.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	3,387 TON	76.00	257,412.00	63.00	213,381.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	13,518 TON	63.00	851,634.00	52.00	702,936.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	2,492 TON	71.00	176,932.00	53.00	132,076.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,235 TON	485.00	598,975.00	675.00	833,625.00
0012	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	775 TON	143.53	111,235.75	175.00	135,625.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,724 SF	6.50	11,206.00	6.50	11,206.00
0016	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	47 DAY	43.50	2,044.50	43.50	2,044.50
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		41,625.36		15,500.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	42,329 LF	0.47	19,894.63	0.47	19,894.63
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	33,977 LF	0.62	21,065.74	0.62	21,065.74
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	600 LF	3.33	1,998.00	3.33	1,998.00
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	300 LF	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	150 LF	18.00	2,700.00	18.00	2,700.00
0023	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	314,926 LF	0.12	37,791.12	0.12	37,791.12
0025	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 60 MILS)	238,620 LF	0.38	90,675.60	0.38	90,675.60
0026	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	119 EA	88.00	10,472.00	88.00	10,472.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	350 LF	5.00	1,750.00	3.99	1,396.50
0028	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	220 LF	8.00	1,760.00	13.75	3,025.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9 ACR	2,750.00	24,750.00	2,750.00	24,750.00
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	875.00	1,750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,444,150.75	TOTAL	2,488,042.59
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,444,150.75	SUB-TOTAL	2,488,042.59
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL		
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						1	2,444,150.75	
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						2	2,488,042.59	

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

06/24/2026